

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22351/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WC No. 634/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

FARZANA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126742/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 126739/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

We make it clear that any developments done shall be subject to the result of this petition.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER