

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22351/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WC No. 634/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

FARZANA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93081/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126742/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93080/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 151223/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 149470/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 126739/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Menezes, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjanm, Adv.
Mr. Pademsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 2.9.2024, the petitioner appeared in person before this Court.

On our interaction, petitioner submitted that she did not wish to maintain the dealership of the outlet in question.

List on 5.11.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)