

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22351/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WC No. 634/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

FARZANA KHATOON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.10.2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)